MINUTES OF ADJOURNED MEETING OF COUNCIL HELD IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBER, CITY HALL, THURSDAY, OCTOBER 18TH, 1923 AT 7:30 P.M.

Present:	His Worship Mayor Donaghy
	Alderman Tolmie
	Alderman Irwin
	Alderman Townsley
	Alderman Prior

Correspondence was received, read and dealt with as follows:

From the Vancouver Harbour Commissioners, advising that the Commissioners will be glad to meet a deputation from this Council, to discuss a proposal that a reservation should be made of a roadway right-of-way at the Indian Mission Reserve.

Moved by Alderman Irwin, seconded by Alderman Prior and resolved that the above communication be received and that the Mayor appoint one to act with him on such Committee.

His Worship Mayor Donaghy appointed Alderman Irwin as the other member of the Committee.

From the Chief of Police, dated October 18th, re Telephones and Gongs at the foot of Lonsdale Avenue.

Moved by Alderman Tolmie, seconded by Alderman Prior and resolved that permission be given to North Vancouver Taxi (J.R. Hicks; E.C. Schulz) and Alert Tax Service (H.D. Boulger; H. Hutcheson) to install one Telephone each at the foot of Lonsdale Avenue, subject to the approval and under the supervision of the Chief of Police, and during the pleasure of the Council.

From E. Grayson, Supt-Secretary, Children's Aid Society, Vancouver, asking for financial assistance by way of a grant, tag day or some other way suitable to this City, as they are faced with a deficit of approximately \$800.00 per month during the winter months, and no funds in sight.

Moved by Alderman Prior, seconded by Alderman Tolmie and resolved that permission be granted Children's Aid Society to tag on the streets and ferries on a date to be arranged, suitable to the Clerk.

Moved by Alderman Townsley, seconded by Alderman Tolmie and resolved that Clause one of the Bylaw entitled "Fireworks Regulation Bylaw" be amended by striking out the words "unless authorized by the Chief of the Police of the City of North Vancouver to do so".

Moved by Alderman Tolmie, seconded by Alderman Prior and resolved that the Bylaw entitled "Fireworks Regulation Bylaw", as amended, be now reconsidered, finally adopted, signed by the Mayor and City Clerk and sealed with the Corporate Seal. Whereupon the Bylaw was read and reconsidered, finally adopted, signed by the Mayor and Acting city Clerk and sealed with the Corporate Seal; No. 590.

Moved by Alderman Tolmie, seconded by Alderman Townsley and resolved that the Council do now adjourn. Whereupon the Council adjourned.

Signed D. Donaghy, Mayor